TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as collateral agent		02/09/2011	a German Banking corporation licensed to do business by the New York State Banking Department: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSC EQUIPMENT RENTAL, INC. (f/k/a RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION)	
Street Address:	6929 East Greenway Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3219696	BRAND ON COMMAND
Registration Number:	3147687	RENT OUR EQUIPMENT CUT YOUR COSTS
Registration Number:	3191151	RENT OUR EQUIPMENTRAISE YOUR PROFITS
Registration Number:	3249167	RSC
Registration Number:	2264049	RSC
Registration Number:	3136868	RSC EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Registration Number:	3111367	RSC ONLINE
Registration Number:	2028379	RSC RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3217309	RSC'S BRAND ON COMMAND
Registration Number:	2850473	TOTAL CONTROL
Registration Number:	3840358	E2T
	1	

Registration Number:	3403076	RSC
Registration Number:	3353413	FIVE S
Registration Number:	3313502	RSC EQUIPMENT RENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-2143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances B. Cutajar
Signature:	/Frances B. Cutajar/
Date:	02/10/2011

Total Attachments: 4

 $source=DBRSCReleaseOfGrantOfSecurityInterestTMs\#page1.tif\\ source=DBRSCReleaseOfGrantOfSecurityInterestTMs\#page2.tif\\ source=DBRSCReleaseOfGrantOfSecurityInterestTMs\#page3.tif\\ source=DBRSCReleaseOfGrantOfSecurityInterestTMs\#page4.tif\\$

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release, effective as of February 9, 2011, is granted by

Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent ("U.S. Collateral Agent"), with

principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, to RSC EQUIPMENT

RENTAL, INC. (formerly known as RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION), an Arizona

corporation with principal offices at 6929 East Greenway Parkway, Suite 200, Scottsdale, AZ

85254 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the U.S. Collateral

Agent a security interest in its Trademarks (as such term is defined in the U.S. Guarantee and

Collateral Agreement, dated November 27, 2006, between the U.S. Collateral Agent and the

Grantor (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the

"Agreement")) including but not limited to the United States trademark registrations and

trademark applications more particularly set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively,

"Marks"), to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and

encumbrances respecting the Marks (including the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A

hereto).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the

satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademarks pursuant to

the Agreement (except for indemnities and other obligations which by the express terms of the

relevant Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement, dated November 27, 2006,

among the Grantor, the U.S. Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto (as amended,

modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement")) survive the

repayment of the Loans (as defined in the Credit Agreement)), the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the U.S. Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

The U.S. Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases, discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (and any proceeds, claims or goodwill associated with, or arising from, the Marks), and more particularly, the security interests in the Marks, granted to the U.S. Collateral Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Agreement, which security interest was not recorded in the case of Mark "E2T" Registration No. 3840358, and in the case of all other Marks was duly recorded on December 4, 2006, at Trademark Reel 3437, Frame 0635 and/or at Trademark Reel 3437, Frame 0644; and/or on July 13, 2009, at Trademark Reel 4023, Frame 0387 and/or at Trademark Reel 4023, Frame 0403 and/or at Trademark Reel 4023, Frame 0395; all in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Marguerite Sutton

Title: Director

Name:

Carin Keebaan

Title: Director

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration/
BRAND ON COMMAND	3219696
RENT OUR EQUIPMENT CUT	3147687
YOUR COSTS	
RENT OUR EQUIPMENT RAISE	3191151
YOUR PROFITS	
RSC	3249167
RSC	2264049
RSC EQUIPMENT RENTAL	3136868
RSC ONLINE	3111367
RSC RENTAL SERVICE	2028379
CORPORATION	
RSC'S BRAND ON COMMAND	3217309
TOTAL CONTROL	2850473
E2T	3840358
RSC	3403076
5S	3353413
RSC EQUIPMENT RENTAL	3313502

NEWYORK 8026257 (2K) TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/10/2011 REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0961